



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 715/2025 & CM APPLs. 3532/2025, 3533/2025

OM DAI (SINCE DECEASED)

THR. LRS AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Advocate.

versus

KISHAN CHAND (SINCE DECEASED)

THR. LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

20.01.2025

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners when the matter is taken up for hearing, even on the second call.

In the interest of justice, list on 03.03.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2025

'Bhupi/AD'

PS

Later, Mr. Sanjay Rathi, learned counsel for the petitioners, has entered appearance, and has been apprised of the order passed in the matter.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2025 'Bhupi/AD'/'