



\$~57

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 715/2025 & CM APPLs. 3532/2025 & 3533/2025

OM DAI (SINCE DECEASED) THR. LRS AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Mr. Sanchit
Jaglan, Ms. Jaanvi Rathi and Mr.
Aakash Dahiya

versus

KISHAN CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR. LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

03.03.2025

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 25.08.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 3, 2025

'vc'