



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 715/2025, CM APPL. 3532/2025 & CM APPL. 3533/2025**
OM DAI (SINCE DECEASED) THR. LRS AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Mr. Vikrant, Mr.
Nikhil Kr. Singh, Ms. Shalini Sharma
& Mr. Sanchit Jaglan, Advs.

versus

KISHAN CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR. LRS AND ORS
.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
10.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners fairly submits that the issue involved in the present case as to whether after urbanization of the land there can be proceedings under Delhi Land Revenue Act, 1954 is subject matter of challenge before the Larger Bench of this Court.
2. Adjourn *sine die*.
3. The petitioner shall be at liberty to move an application after decision of the Larger Bench.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025
'ha'