



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 715/2025**
OM DAI (SINCE DECEASED) THR. LRS AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

KISHAN CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR. LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

10.03.2026

Matter is listed in furtherance of the circular received on 13.02.2026 in Ref: *The Minutes of the Meeting of the Hon'ble Committee to examine the pendency of cases in Delhi High Court and to give suggestions to expedite disposal and to consider proposed Draft Rules titled "Case flow Management (Subordinate Courts of Delhi) rules, 2008" along with the evaluation and Case Flow Management Rules in High Court of Delhi, held on 16.12.2025.*

Issue notice to both the parties through Speed Post, SMS and e-mail,
for 24.03.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 10, 2026/tp